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McCain Foods Customer 
Specification 

 

Product Details: 

SAP Number: 1000011253 

Specification Number: 110000013458 

Product Name: MCC NACHO CHEESE TRIANGLES 6X1KG 

Legal Description: 
Crispy triangle bites filled with vegetarian cheese and bell peppers, and covered 
with breadcrumb made with pieces of tortilla chips. Prefried and quick frozen. 

Inner GTIN: 8710438126204 

Outer GTIN: 18710438126218 

Pallet GTIN: 18710438126225 

Brand: McCain 

Product Class: Appetizers 

Product Subclass: Appetizers Cheese 

Product Further 
Description: 

Frozen prefried 

Cut: Triangles 

Pack Size: 6 x 1,000 kg 

McCain Business Unit: Food Service 

Marketing Segmentation: Cheese Picker's  

Country of Manufacture: Netherlands 

Count per KG Minimum: 41 

Count per KG: 44 

Count per KG Maximum: 47 

Primary Ingredient Origin EU 

 

 

 

Ingredients: CHEESE filling (44%; water, GOUDA CHEESE (9,5%), aged CHEDDAR 

CHEESE (5%), BUTTER, herbs mix (dextrose, peppers (0,4%), pepper, natural 

flavour, cumin, ginger, turmeric, oregano, marjoram, onion, garlic, salt, lemon 

concentrate, maltodextrin, yeast extract, rapeseed oil), MILK protein, modified 

potato starch, emulsifiers (E331, E452), bamboo fiber, acidity regulators (E500, 

E330), stabiliser (E461), salt, colour (E160b(i)), sunflower oil), breadcrumbs 

(27%; WHEAT flour, salt, yeast, turmeric powder, paprika powder, curcumin 

powder, colorants (E160c, E100)), batter (water, glucose syrup, white sugar 

(sugar, invert sugar syrup), WHEAT flour, dextrose, stabiliser (E466, E464), salt, 

WHEAT protein), cornflakes (10%; corn), sunflower oil, tortilla (5%; maize flour, 

WHEAT flour, salt, sugar, stabilizer (E170), emulsifier (E471)). 

 

Halal Product Certified 

Kosher Product Not Certified 

Vegetarian Product Certified 
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McCain Foods Customer 
Specification 

Regulated Allergens: 
Present in Product 

(Yes/No/May Contain) 
Details 

Celery and products thereof; No  

Cereals containing gluten , namely: 

wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or 
their hybridised strains, and products 
thereof 

Yes Wheat 

Crustacean and products thereof; No  

Egg and products thereof; No  

Fish and products thereof; No  

Lupin and products thereof; No  

Milk and products thereof (including 

lactose) 
Yes  

Mustard and products thereof; No  

Molluscs and products thereof; No  

Peanut and products thereof; No  

Sesame seed and products thereof; No  

Soybean and products thereof; No  

Nuts (Almond, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan 

nut, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Hazelnuts, 
Macadamia nut & Queensland nuts) 

No  

Sulphites and Sulphur dioxide at 

concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 
10mg/litre expressed as SO2 

No  

 

Allergen Statement: Contains : milk and gluten. 

GMO Statement: McCain Foods Continental Europe states that our products do not contain any 
ingredients or additives deriving from Genetic Modified Organisms. 
In accordance with the European regulations n° 1829/2003 and 1830/2003, we 
do not need a GMO label for our products 

 

Caution: 

For best results cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook until golden yellow 
color and crisp. Do not overcook. When cooking small amounts, reduce cooking time. 
 
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS 

 
DEEP FRY 

 
 
Preheat the frying oil to 175 ° C. Cook 1/2 basket of product for approximately 3 minutes 
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McCain Foods Customer 
Specification 

Nutrition Information 
 

 Average nutritional 
values for 100 g of 

frozen product 

Energy (kJ) 1 371  kJ 

Energy (kcal) 328  kcal 

Fat, of which  17,0  g 

      saturates  6,2  g 

Carbohydrates  33,0  g 

      of which sugars  1,7  g 

Fibres  2,7  g 

Proteins  9,4  g 

Salt  1,6  g 

 

 

 

 

 

Microbiological Minimum Target Maximum 
UOM Notes/ 

Comments 
Method 

Total Aerobic Plate 

Count 
  1000000 CFU/g   

Enterobacteriaceae   10000 CFU/g   

Salmonella   

Not 

detected / 

25 g 

CFU/g   

Listeria 

monocytogenes 
  100 CFU/g   

Staphylococcus 

aureus 
  1000 CFU/g   
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McCain Foods Customer 
Specification 

Packaging 

Inner: 

Packaging Type (Material): 
 

 

 Height (mm) 60 

Width (mm) 200 

Length (mm) 264 

  Net Weight 1,000 kg 

  Gross Weight 1,010 kg 

  Volume (M3) 0,00317 

Outer: 

Packaging Type (Material): 
 
 

 Height (mm) 180 

Width (mm) 265 

Length (mm) 398 

Net Weight 6,000 kg 

  Gross Weight 6,522 kg 

    

  Volume (M3) 0,019 

Units per Pack 6 

Pallet Configuration: 
Pallet diagrams 

Height (mm) 1 770 

Width (mm) 800 

Length (mm) 1 200 

Net Weight 486 kg 

Gross Weight 553,282 kg 

Volume (M3) 1,70 

Units per Pack 486 

Cartons per Layer 9 

Layers per Pallet: 9 

Cartons per Pallet 81 

Pallet Configuration: EUROPE wood  80x120 

Pallet Wrap: Stretchwrapped 

 

Storage/Traceability: 

Storage Type: FROZEN 

Storage Conditions: Keep frozen at -18°C or below 

Primary Shelf Life: 16 Months 

Date Coding/Traceability: 

Primary Best Before DD/MM/YYYY BB/VAL 28-02-2021 

 Production Date DD/MM/YYYY HH:mm LOT 14-10-2019 15:30 

Secondary Best Before DD/MM/YYYY BB/VAL 28-02-2021 

 Production Date DD/MM/YYYY HH:mm LOT 14-10-2019 15:30 

 

Warranty:  McCain Foods Europe B.V. hereby warrant that this product is produced in accordance with 

good manufacturing practice and supplied in accordance with all the relevant European Legislations.  

McCain Foods Europe B.V. ensures that the information contained in this document are correct on the 

date of issue. 

 


